DO
FE
ED
MillLine
Innovative high-feed cutters offer
incredible productivity!
Tungaloy Report No. 403-G
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m

Crushed or
unstable
Curl consistently
at ideal length10 mm
10 mm
: TXN06R050M22.0E05
: LNMU06X5ZER-MJ
: AH725
: Carbon steels
 (S55C / C55)
: Vc =180 m/min
: fz = 1.8 mm/t
: ap =1.0 mm
: Dry
: Vertical M/C, BT50
: EXN03R025M25.0-05 (ø25, z = 5)
: LNMU0303ZER-MJ / ML
: AH725
: Carbon steels (S55C / C55)
: Vc = 250 (m/min)

Materials
Hard
Materials
7
øDc
øDc1
R
b
Lf
øDb
ød
a
κ ° ap
øDc2
øDc
TXN03R040M16.0E05 1 40 5 33.6 33.6 35 16 18 40 5.6 8.4 17 0.2 LN*U03...
TXN03R040M16.0E06 1 40 6 33.6 33.6 35 16 18 40 5.6 8.4 17 0.2 LN*U03...
TXN03R050M22.0E05 1 50 5 43.6 43.6 47 22 20 50 6.3 10.4 17 0.5 LN*U03...
TXN03R050M22.0E08 1 50 8 43.6 43.6 47 22 20 50 6.3 10.4 17 0.5 LN*U03...
TXN03R050M22.2-08 1 50 8 43.6 43.6 47 22.225 20 50 5 8 17 0.5 LN*U03...
TXN03
TXN03R04... CSPB-2.5 M-1000 CM8X30H IP-8D
TXN03R05... CSPB-2.5 M-1000 CM10X30H IP-8D
A.R. = +6°, R.R. = +12° ~ 13°

L
Lf
øD
c
øD
c 1
øD
s
κ°
ap
Rs
øD
c
øD
c 2
EXN03R016M16.0-02 1 16 2 9.6 9.8 16 100 30 70 15 0.2 LN*U03...
EXN03R016M16.0-02L 1 16 2 9.6 9.8 16 150 50 100 15 0.2 LN*U03...
EXN03R018M16.0-02 1 18 2 11.5 11.7 16 100 30 70 17 0.2 LN*U03...
EXN03R018M16.0-02L 1 18 2 11.5 11.7 16 150 25 125 17 0.2 LN*U03...
EXN03R020M20.0-03 1 20 3 13.5 13.6 20 130 50 80 17 0.3 LN*U03...
EXN03R020M20.0-03L 1 20 3 13.5 13.6 20 160 80 80 17 0.3 LN*U03...
EXN03R020M20.0-04 1 20 4 13.5 13.6 20 130 50 80 17 0.3 LN*U03...
EXN03R022M20.0-03 1 22 3 15.5 15.6 20 130 50 80 17 0.3 LN*U03...
EXN03R022M20.0-03L 1 22 3 15.5 15.6 20 160 30 130 17 0.4 LN*U03...
EXN03R022M20.0-04 1 22 4 15.5 15.6 20 130 50 80 17 0.3 LN*U03...
EXN03R025M25.0-04 1 25 4 18.5 18.6 25 140 60 80 17 0.5 LN*U03...
EXN03R025M25.0-04L 1 25 4 18.5 18.6 25 180 100 80 17 0.6 LN*U03...
EXN03R025M25.0-05 1 25 5 18.5 18.6 25 140 60 80 17 0.5 LN*U03...
EXN03R028M25.0-04 1 28 4 21.5 21.6 25 140 60 80 17 0.5 LN*U03...
EXN03R028M25.0-04L 1 28 4 21.5 21.6 25 180 35 145 17 0.7 LN*U03...
EXN03R028M25.0-05 1 28 5 21.5 21.6 25 140 60 80 17 0.5 LN*U03...
EXN03R030M32.0-04 1 30 4 23.5 23.6 32 150 70 80 17 0.8 LN*U03...
EXN03R030M32.0-04L 1 30 4 23.5 23.6 32 200 120 80 17 0.9 LN*U03...
EXN03R030M32.0-05 1 30 5 23.5 23.6 32 150 70 80 17 0.8 LN*U03...
EXN03R032M32.0-05 1 32 5 25.5 25.6 32 150 70 80 17 0.8 LN*U03...
EXN03R032M32.0-05L 1 32 5 25.5 25.6 32 200 120 80 17 1.1 LN*U03...
EXN03R032M32.0-06 1 32 6 25.5 25.6 32 150 70 80 17 0.9 LN*U03...
EXN03R035M32.0-05 1 35 5 28.5 28.6 32 150 35 115 17 0.9 LN*U03...
EXN03R035M32.0-05L 1 35 5 28.5 28.6 32 200 35 165 17 1.2 LN*U03...
EXN03R035M32.0-06 1 35 6 28.5 28.6 32 150 35 115 17 0.9 LN*U03...
EXN03
EXN03... CSPB-2.5 M-1000 IP-8D
A.R. = +6°, R.R. = +5° ~ +11°
SPARE PARTS

Lf
øD
c
øD
c 1
ap
T
Ts
C
A
Aκ° A-A cross section
øD
c
øD
c 2
HXN03R016MM08-02 1 16 2 9.6 9.8 42 25 8 10 12.8 15 M8 0.03 LN*U03...
HXN03R018MM08-02 1 18 2 11.5 11.7 42 25 8 10 14.5 17 M8 0.04 LN*U03...
HXN03R020MM10-03 1 20 3 13.5 13.6 49 30 10 15 17.8 17 M10 0.06 LN*U03...
HXN03R020MM10-04 1 20 4 13.5 13.6 49 30 10 15 17.8 17 M10 0.06 LN*U03...
HXN03R022MM10-03 1 22 3 15.5 15.6 49 30 10 15 17.8 17 M10 0.06 LN*U03...
HXN03R022MM10-04 1 22 4 15.5 15.6 49 30 10 15 17.8 17 M10 0.07 LN*U03...
HXN03R025MM12-04 1 25 4 18.5 18.6 57 35 10 17 20.8 17 M12 0.1 LN*U03...
HXN03R025MM12-05 1 25 5 18.5 18.6 57 35 10 17 20.8 17 M12 0.11 LN*U03...
HXN03R028MM12-04 1 28 4 21.5 21.6 57 35 10 17 23 17 M12 0.12 LN*U03...
HXN03R028MM12-05 1 28 5 21.5 21.6 57 35 10 17 23 17 M12 0.12 LN*U03...
HXN03R030MM16-04 1 30 4 23.5 23.6 63 40 12 22 28.8 17 M16 0.19 LN*U03...
HXN03R030MM16-05 1 30 5 23.5 23.6 63 40 12 22 28.8 17 M16 0.2 LN*U03...
HXN03R032MM16-05 1 32 5 25.5 25.6 63 40 12 22 28.8 17 M16 0.2 LN*U03...
HXN03R032MM16-06 1 32 6 25.5 25.6 63 40 12 22 28.8 17 M16 0.21 LN*U03...
A.R. = +6°, R.R. = +5° ~ +11°
rε Max.
ap A B T
A

with
with
with
with
with
with
with
with
with
with
LNGU03-MH (Robust cutting edges)
With LNGU03-MH
With
LNMU03-MJ/ML
10 DOFEED
TXN06R050M22.0E04 1.5 50 4 37.6 36.9 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.4 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R050M22.0E05 1.5 50 5 37.6 36.9 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.4 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R050M22.2-04 1.5 50 4 37.6 36.9 47 50 22.225 20 8 5 0.4 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R050M22.2-05 1.5 50 5 37.6 36.9 47 50 22.225 20 8 5 0.4 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R052M22.0E04 1.5 52 4 39.6 38.9 49 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.5 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R052M22.0E05 1.5 52 5 39.6 38.9 49 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.5 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R063M22.0E04 1.5 63 4 50.6 49.8 59 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R063M22.0E06 1.5 63 6 50.6 49.8 59 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R063M22.2-04 1.5 63 4 50.6 49.8 59 50 22.225 20 8 5 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R063M22.2-06 1.5 63 6 50.6 49.8 59 50 22.225 20 8 5 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R066M27.0E04 1.5 66 4 53.6 52.8 63 50 27 22 12.4 7 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R066M27.0E06 1.5 66 6 53.6 52.8 63 50 27 22 12.4 7 0.8 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R080M27.0E05 1.5 80 5 67.6 66.8 76 63 27 22 12.4 7 1.6 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R080M27.0E08 1.5 80 8 67.6 66.8 76 63 27 22 12.4 7 1.6 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R080M31.7-05 1.5 80 5 67.6 66.8 76 63 31.75 32 12.7 8 1.6 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R080M31.7-08 1.5 80 8 67.6 66.8 76 63 31.75 32 12.7 8 1.6 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R100M31.7-06 1.5 100 6 87.6 86.8 96 63 31.75 32 12.7 8 2.2 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R100M32.0E06 1.5 100 6 87.6 86.8 96 63 32 25 14.4 8 2.2 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R125M38.1-08 1.5 125 8 112.6 111.8 100 63 38.1 43 15.9 10 3 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R125M40.0E08 1.5 125 8 112.6 111.8 100 63 40 37 16.4 9 3 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R160M40.0E10 1.5 160 10 147.6 146.8 100 63 40 37 16.4 9 5 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R160M50.8-10 1.5 160 10 147.6 146.8 100 63 50.8 46 19 11 4.6 LN*U06... 1
TXN06R200M47.6-12 1.5 200 12 187.6 186.8 130 63 47.625 38 25.4 14 7.7 LN*U06... 2
TXN06R200M60.0E12 1.5 200 12 187.6 186.8 130 63 60 38 25.7 14 7.2 LN*U06... 3
TXN06
Lf
ℓ
øDc

H � � �
L
Lf Rs
øD
c
øD
c 1
øD
s
ap
15°
øD
c
øD
c 2
EXN06R032M32.0-02 1.5 32 2 19.7 19.1 32 150 70 80 0.8 LN*U06...
EXN06R032M32.0-02L 1.5 32 2 19.7 19.1 32 200 120 80 1.1 LN*U06...
EXN06R035M32.0-02 1.5 35 2 22.7 22 32 150 45 105 0.9 LN*U06...
EXN06R035M32.0-02L 1.5 35 2 22.7 22 32 200 45 155 1.2 LN*U06...
EXN06R040M32.0-03 1.5 40 3 27.7 27 32 150 45 105 0.9 LN*U06...
EXN06R040M32.0-03L 1.5 40 3 27.7 27 32 220 45 175 1.3 LN*U06...
EXN06
rε Max.
ap A B T bs
A

Vc = 60 m/min, fz = 0.06 mm/t
LNGU03-MH
LNMU03-MJ/ML
13
øD1, øD2
θ°a p A
W
ae
a p
øDc Max ap
θ°
A
W øD1
øD2 ae
MJ/ML MH MJ/ML MH MJ/ML MH
E/HXN03R016M... ø16 1 2.1 1.7 0.3 3.5 3 22 23 30 12.5
E/HXN03R018M... ø18 1 1.7 1.6 0.3 3.5 3 26 27 34 14.5
E/HXN03R020M... ø20 1 1.4 1.3 0.3 3.5 3 30 31 38 16.5
E/HXN03R022M... ø22 1 1.2 1.1 0.3 3.5 3 34 35 42 18.5
E/HXN03R025M... ø25 1 1.0 0.9 0.3 3.5 3 40 41 48 21.5
E/HXN03R028M... ø28 1 0.8 0.8 0.3 3.5 3 46 46 54 24.5
E/HXN03R030M... ø30 1 0.7 0.7 0.3 3.5 3 50 50 58 26.5
E/HXN03R032M... ø32 1 0.7 0.7 0.3 3.5 3 54 54 62 28.5
EXN03R035M... ø35 1 0.6 0.6 0.3 3.5 3 60 60 68 31.5
TXN03R040M... ø40 1 0.5 0.5 0.3 3.5 3 70 70 78 36.5
TXN03R050M... ø50 1 0.4 0.4 0.3 3.5 3 90 90 98 46.5
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
· The above table shows the conditions for standard shank type cutters. When using long shank
type cutters, the number of teeth may be different. In this case, the cutting conditions should be

600 120 550 110 480 140
Vc = 60 m/min, fz = 0.1 mm/t
55 ~
65HRC
for impact resistance AH8015 MH 50 - 70 0.03 - 0.1 0.03
600 60 550 55 480 70
Vc = 60 m/min, fz = 0.05 mm/t
LNGU06-MH
LNMU06-MJ/ML
15
øD1, øD2
θ°a p A
aeW
øDc Max . ap W øD1 øD2 ae
MJ/ML MH MJ/ML MH
EXN06R032M... ø32 1.5 2 1.4 0.5 0.4 6 47 59 25
EXN06R035M... ø35 1.5 1.7 1.1 0.5 0.4 6 53 65 28
EXN06R040M... ø40 1.5 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.4 6 63 75 33
TXN06R050M... ø50 1.5 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.4 6 83 95 43
TXN06R052M... ø52 1.5 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4 6 87 99 45
TXN06R063M... ø63 1.5 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.4 6 109 121 56
TXN06R066M... ø66 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.4 6 115 127 59
TXN06R080M... ø80 1.5 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.4 6 143 155 73
TXN06R100M... ø100 1.5 0.34 0.25 0.5 0.4 6 183 195 93
TXN06R125M... ø120 1.5 0.26 0.2 0.5 0.4 6 233 245 118
TXN06R160M... ø160 1.5 0.2 0.15 0.5 0.4 6 303 315 153
TXN06R200M... ø200 1.5 0.15 0.11 0.5 0.4 6 383 395 193
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Applications
Shoulder

Vc = 120 m/min, fz = 0.3mm/t
510 410 510 400 320 480 320 320 510 250 300 200 320 160 320 130 310
Vc = 80 m/min, fz = 0.2mm/t
380 150 190 300 120 180 240 120 190 190 110 150 120 120 120 100 120
Vc = 60 m/min, fz = 0.1 mm/t
380 75 95 300 60 90 240 60 95 190 55 150 60 120 60 100 60
Vc = 60 m/min, fz = 0.05 mm/t
16 DOFEED
w
L1
L2L
ød øD
1
SS
G
BT50-FMC22-138-47 50 22 47 18 138 100 M24 10 5.2
BT50-FMC22-188-47 50 22 47 18 188 150 M24 10 5.9
BT50-FMC22-243-47 50 22 47 18 243 205 M24 10 6.5
BT50-FMC22-293-47 50 22 47 18 293 255 M24 10 7.2
BT50-FMC22-178-59 50 22 59 18 178 140 M24 10 6.8
BT50-FMC22-238-59 50 22 59 18 238 200 M24 10 8
BT50-FMC22-308-59 50 22 59 18 308 270 M24 10 9.5
BT50-FMC22-373-59 50 22 59 18 373 335 M24 10 10.9
BT50-FMA31.75-215-76 50 31.75 76 30 215 177 M24 12.7 10
BT50-FMA31.75-295-76 50 31.75 76 30 295 257 M24 12.7 12.9
BT50-FMA31.75-375-76 50 31.75 76 30 375 337 M24 12.7 15.8
BT50-FMA31.75-275-96 50 31.75 96 30 275 237 M24 12.7 16.8
BT50-FMA31.75-375-96 50 31.75 96 30 375 337 M24 12.7 23
SS
øD
1
ød

100
0
8
0
 m
m
150 m
m
150 mm
L
L1 L2
G
SS
ød øD
1
BT50SEM22X48X220C 50 22 48 220 182 19 M24
BT50SEM22X61X320C 50 22 61 320 282 19 M24
BT50SEM27X61X320C 50 27 61 320 282 21 M24
58-60 HRC  N5AT3 Taper➚ A 0.005A
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Workpiece type